STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF POLK

In re:

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

The Matter of the Petition for Annexation of **Djernes & Hubbard, a Minnesota partnership,**

)

)

Kenneth Djernes and David Hubbard, being all of the general partners of Djernes & Hubbard, a Minnesota partnership, the Petitioner herein, being first duly sworn upon oath, aver the following:

1. Petitioner owns the real property situated in Polk County, Minnesota, described as follows:

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NE1/4 of SW1/4), Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Forty-seven (147) North, Range Forty (40) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, lying between the Great Northern Railway right of way and the right of way of Trunk Highway No. 2 as established and located in said Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NE1/4 of SW1/4).

2. No other person or entity owns or has a fee interest in said property.

3. Said real property abuts the City of Fosston, Minnesota, is unplatted, and does not exceed two hundred acres. Further, no part thereof is included in another boundary adjustment proceeding pending before the Minnesota Municipal Board, and no other municipality borders said property.

4. Petitioner desires that said property be annexed to the City of Fosston, Minnesota, pursuant to Minnesota Statute 414.033, Subd. 5 and hereby requests same.

5. Petitioner has read the foregoing and knows the same to be true except as to those matters stated on information and belief, and as to those matters, the petitioner believes them to be true.

Dated this $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{3}$, 1998.

))§

PETITIONER Djernes & Hubbard, a Minnesota partnership,

Kenneth Diernes, General Partner

ie Talather By:

David Hubbard, General Partner

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF POLK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of _____, 1998 by **Kenneth Djernes and David Hubbard**, the general partners of Djernes & Hubbard, a Minnesota partnership, on behalf of the partnership.

RAMONA DJERNES	Ramona Dieunes
Notary Public-Minnesota	Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000	

